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September 10 (Sun)! 10:30 am! Religious Education Classes
! ! ! ! ! ! Welcome Back Parent Social
September 17 (Sun)! 10:30 am! Religious Education Classes
September 20 ! ! 7:30 pm     ! Catechist and Volunteer Potluck
September 24 (Sun)! 10:30 am! Religious Education Classes
! ! ! ! !            Sacramental Prep Parent Meeting 
September 28 (Thurs)! 7:30 pm! Sacramental Prep Parent Meeting (Alternate)

October 1 (Sun)! ! 10:30 am! Religious Education Classes
! ! ! ! 1:00 pm! Parish Fall Festival
October 8 (Sun)! ! 10:30 am! Religious Education Classes
! ! ! ! ! ! Child Protection Lessons
October 15 (Sun)! ! 10:30 am! Religious Education Classes
! ! ! ! ! ! Child Protection Make-Up Lessons
! ! ! ! 9am-4pm! Confirmation Retreat (John Paul II Shrine)
October 22 (Sun)! ! 10:30 am! Religious Education Classes
October 28 (Sat)! ! All Day! Catechetical Day (Conference for Catechists)
October 29 (Sun)! ! 10:30 am! Religious Ed Classes
! ! ! ! 11:15! am! Family Assembly & Book Fair

November 5 (Sun)! ! 10:30 am! Religious Education Classes
November 12 (Sun)!! 10:30 am! Religious Education Classes
November 19 (Sun)!! 10:30 am! Religious Education Classes
November 26 (Sun)!! No Class (Thanksgiving Break)

December 3 (Sun)! ! 10:30 am! Religious Education Classes
! ! ! ! ! ! Parent Social: Jesus is Coming (Again!)
! ! ! ! ! ! Advent Begins
December 10 (Sun)!! 10:30 am! Religious Education Classes
! ! ! ! ! ! Sacrament of Penance Available
December 17 (Sun)!! 10:30 am! Religious Ed Christmas Celebration

Christmas Break
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January 7 (Sun)! ! 10:30 am! Religious Education Classes
January 14 (Sun)! ! No Classes (MLK Jr. Holiday)
January 17 (Wed)! ! 5:00-8:30pm!Camp Soubirous Winter Family Night
January 21 (Sun)! ! 10:30 am! Religious Education Classes
! ! ! ! 10:15 am! Rel Ed. sponsors Community Sunday
January 28 (Sun)! ! 10:30 am! Religious Education Classes
! ! ! ! ! !

February 4 (Sun)! ! 10:30 am! Religious Education Classes
February 10 (Sat)! ! Sacramental Prep Family Pilgrimage (2nd & 8th Grade)
February 11 (Sun)! ! 10:30 am! Religious Education Classes
February 14 (Wed)! ! Ash Wednesday (Lent Begins)
February 17 (Sat)! ! 2:45pm! First Penance Begins 
! ! ! ! ! ! (2nd Grade, Saturdays in Lent)
February 18 (Sun)! ! No Classes (Presidents’ Day Holiday)
February 25 (Sun)! ! 10:30 am! Religious Education Classes
! ! ! ! ! ! Parent Social: “Peace Be With You”

March 4 (Sun)! ! 10:30 am! Religious Education Classes
March 11 (Sun)! ! 10:30 am! Religious Education Classes
March 6th (Tues)! ! 7:30 pm! Practice for Confirmation
March 7th (Wed)! ! 7:00 pm! CONFIRMATION
March 16 (Frid)! ! Lenten Simple Supper (sponsored by Rel. Ed.)
March 18 (Sun)! ! 10:30 am! Religious Education Classes
! ! ! ! Sacrament of Penance Available
March 25 (Sun)! ! No Classes (Palm Sunday)

April 1(Sun)! ! ! No Classes (Easter)
April 8 (Sun)! ! ! 10:30 am! Religious Education Classes
! ! ! ! 11:15 am! Family Assembly on St. Bernadette
April 15 (Sun) ! ! 10:30 am! Religious Education Classes! ! ! !
April 22 (Sun)! ! 10:30 am! Religious Education Classes
April 29 (Sun)! ! 10:30 am! Religious Education Classes
! ! ! ! 1-4 pm! First Communion Retreat

May 5 (Sat)! ! ! 10:00 am! First Holy Communion
May 6 (Sun)! ! ! 10:30 am! May Crowning (No Classes)
May 13 (Sun)! ! No Classes (Mothers’ Day)
May 20 (Sun)! ! 10:30 am! Religious Education Classes
! ! ! ! 11:30 am! Family Picnic
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